Middlesex
Savings Bank’
right there with you

CHECKING ACCOUNT CHARGES

FREEDOM CHECKING

FREEDOM PLATINUM®

Monthly Maintenance Charge............cccccevviiiinccnicinee $29.00
Per Check Fee ..o No Charge
(Monthly maintenance charge is waived, and all ATM surcharge
fees from non-Middlesex ATMs will be reimbursed per statement
cycle if your combined balances are $50,000 or more. Combined

balances are average monthly balances in all deposit accounts
plus all outstanding portfolio loan balances.)

FREEDOM GOLD®

Monthly Maintenance Charge ...........cccccceevvcieieiiciieeees $19.00
Per Check Fee ..o No Charge
(Monthly maintenance charge is waived, and all ATM surcharge
fees from non-Middlesex ATMSs will be reimbursed per statement
cycle if your combined balances are $10,000 or more. Combined

balances are average monthly balances in all deposit accounts
plus all outstanding portfolio loan balances.)

FREEDOM BLUE ®

Monthly Maintenance Charge .........c.ccccceevvieeeninnen. No Charge
PerCheck Fee ... No Charge
(Five ATM surcharge fees from non-Middlesex ATMs will be
reimbursed per statement cycle if account holder has at least
one direct deposit during the statement cycle. If account holder

is under 26 years of age, direct deposit is not required to receive
five ATM surcharge fee reimbursements.)

NOW CHECKING
Monthly Maintenance Charge ...........ccccccevviriiiniciiecnene. $ 15.00
Per Check Fee ..o No Charge

(Monthly maintenance charge is waived if average monthly
balance is equal to or greater than $1,000.)

18/65 ACCOUNT HOLDERS

If you are under the age of 19 or are age 65 or older, you are
entitled to certain account benefits. Some restrictions apply. See
a Customer Service Representative for details.

Effective January 1, 2025

BANK SERVICES/CHARGES

ATM AND DEBIT MASTERCARD CHARGES

Debit Card and Point-of-Sale (POS) Purchases ..................... No Charge
Card Replacement“? .................................................................... $10.00
ATM Service Charge L $3.00

(for non-Middlesex and non-Allpoint ATMs)

ELECTRONIC BANKING

ONline Banking........cceeoiiiiiiiiiii e No Charge
MSB eDeposit ™ SEIVICES ..........oveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen No Charge
Bill Payment Services ..........cccoveriiiieniiiiesieseeeeee e No Charge
Mobile BanKing .........ccccciriiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e No Charge

Telephone Banking .... No Charge

WIRE TRANSFER FEES

Outgoing Domestic Wire Fee ) e eeeeeeeeeessessssssssan $27.00
Repetitive Domestic ) $24.00
Outgoing Foreign Wire Fee (U.S. Dollars/ Foreign Funds).......... $45.00
Incoming Domestic / Foreign Wire Fee G e, $20.00

CHECKS PROCESSED

Foreign in U.S. FUNAS .......coociieiiiecie e Varies
Foreign in Foreign FUNAS .........coooiiiiiiiie e Varies
Canadian in U.S. or CAD FUNdS .......ccccoevieiviiiiniiceiee e $15.00 ea.
U.S. Funds, Outgoing / Incoming Collection...........cc..ccu....... $20.00 ea.
Returned Deposited / Cashed Check Fee
FOreign FUuNAS ..........ooeiuieieeeee e Varies
U.S. FUNAS ..o $7.75ea.

OVERDRAFT PROTECTION

Line Of Credit .....ouvveeeeieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, Variable Rate
(for qualified accounts only)
4
Overdraft Transfer Fee( e $6.00

FOREIGN CURRENCY SERVICES




Middlesex

Savings Bank Effective January 1, 2025
right there with you
OTHER FEES
INSUFFICIENT FUNAS CREIGE ... ..ottt et e e e e e e ae e s oo e s ae e e ee e s seesae e seeesmeeseeesaeesaeesneenneas $ 35.00
(Checkslelectronic charge presented or represented against non-sufficient funds or returned for any reason)
FOr 18765 @CCOUNT NOIAEI'S ...ttt e e oo oo oottt e e e e e e e e e eee e ttaeeeeeeeaeeeeeeaesassesaeeeaaaaeeeesaaassssssssaaeeaeaaeaaanns $5.00
Stop Payment FEE ) e $32.00
FOr 18/65 ACCOUNT NOIAETS ...ttt ettt ettt e s e et e e bt e e ea e e e eateeeateeees e e e amseeamseeeaneeeemtee e teeeaeeeeenseeannseeanseeanneeenseeenn $10.00
RECONCIHIAHON/RESEAICN.........eeiiiii ettt e bt e e h et e ea et e et et e s he e e s et e e e s e e e eae e e eate e e beeenaneenreeennneesaneeenee $ 30.00/hr.
History/Check Clearing INQUINY (PEF FEQUEST) ....eeii it e ettt ettt e et e e e sttt e e e ettt e e e an st e e e e st e e e e e neeeeeaannaeeeeannseeeesanteeeeeanneeeeaanneeens $3.00
Temporary Checkm (5).... $1.00 ea.
Statement Copy " $5.00 ea.
Check Copy“) ........................................................................................................................................................................................... $5.00 ea.
Treasurer’s Checks¥® .. $8.00 ea.
Money OFAEIS ™ ) oo e $5.00 ea.
F Y o= T aTo [ U= Il foT o= Ty 42 =T PSPPSR $ 40.00
Account Inactivity Fee $ 6.00/mo.
(Applies to NOW Checking accounts. Accounts are inactive after 365 days without a customer-initiated transaction.)
LOSE PASSDOOK. ......ciiiiiiiiiiie ettt e oo e et ettt et e e e e e e e e eeeaa—————eeeeaeeeaaaaaeaatteeeetteaaeeeeeaaaaaata————eeeeeeeeeaaaaaartraaneaaaaeeaaaaaannnnrrrreeeees $10.00
Tax Levy Fee (per account) $110.00
Retirement Plan Fee ©) o oo $ 15.00/yr.

Retirement Trustee Transfer (OULGOING)........coiuiiiiiiiiie et e ettt e e e ettt e e et e e e et e e e e ssteeeeaaasseaeeassseaeesssseeesassseaesanssaeaseassaeeesansseeesannsseeesannes $ 30.00
Check Order
(The cost of checks depends on the style. An initial supply of free standard style checks is provided to new Freedom Blue account

holders. Freedom Platinum, Freedom Gold, and 18/65 account holders receive free standard style checks for the life of the account).

Varies

(1) Waived for Freedom Platinum customers.

(2) Waived for Freedom Checking and NOW account holders. Charge applies to all transactions. Other banks may impose a surcharge for use
of their ATM machines.

() Service free to Freedom Military Banking customers.
(4) Waived for Freedom Gold and Freedom Platinum customers.
(6) Service free to 18/65 checking and NOW account holders and Freedom Military Banking customers.

(6) Maximum two retirement plan fee waivers per account per year for Freedom Gold and Freedom Platinum customers.

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

Size (inches) Annual Fee Size (inches) Annual Fee
TX4A5UPIO2 X5 o $ 40.00 ea. B X D s $ 75.00 ea.
2.5 X B s $45.00 ea. B X 10 et $ 135.00 ea.
B X D et $ 55.00 ea. B X 10 i $ 135.00 ea.
BX 10 e $ 95.00 ea. T X0 it $ 135.00 ea.
A XD e $ 60.00 ea. B X 10 e $ 155.00 ea.
A X A0 e $ 100.00 ea. TO X 10 oot $ 215.00 ea.
(Safe deposit box contents are not insured by the FDIC or Middlesex Savings Bank.)
SafE DEPOSIt BOX KEY (LOSE) .....e.vveeeeeeeeeeee et eeee e eee e e s eee e ee e e e e ee e et s s e s en s eeeseee e e ee s eeeeseee e seeneeeeneseeeeseee e s eeneseeenee $30.00 ea.
Safe Deposit Box Late Charge ASSESSIMENT ........c.uii ittt ettt e bt e st e s b e e e bt e sa et e et e e e eas e e eab e e e be e e nnreennteeennas $ 15.00 ea.

Safe Deposit Drilling $ 225.00 ea.

For more information on our consumer and business products and services, please visit our website at
or call us at

Member FDIC



